Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼	v v	▼	v •	,	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	d original documents or c	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Wheelabrator Water Technologies Inc.	·8 - 22-0 Z	Name: Synagro- Internal	s of receiving party(ies WWT, Inc.		
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other		Street Address: 18 City: Houston Individual(s) citiz	300 Bering Drive SuState: TX Zip: 7	ite 1000 7057	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 08/16/2002	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partners Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domicil representative designation must be a	ship	omestic No signment)	
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)			istration No.(s) <u>1717</u> 1721256	7492	
	Additional number(s) att				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Scott Hunsaker		6. Total number of ap registrations involve	plications and ed:	[3	3
Internal Address: ATTN: IP DOCKE Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	T CLERK	Enclosed	3.41)s	it account	
Street Address:3400 JPMorganChase Tower 600 Travis		8. Deposit account no		S	RECORDS 2 MM 8 55
City: Houston State: TX	Zip: 77002-3095				55
9. Signature. 08/27/2002 DEYRNE 00000135 121322 1717492 01 FC:481 David Pilleron CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	08/16/2002	2	
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including cov			Date	
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Assignmen	ts		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0023

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0024